- For the LTM period ended June 30, 2010, McKechnie generated Revenues and EBITDA of $299 million and $98

million(1) (32.8% EBITDA margin), respectively.

TransDigm currently has the following debt outstanding:
- Existing Term Loan of $780 million (~1.9x LTM 7/3/10 Pro forma EBITDA As Defined)
- $1,000 million of 7.75% Senior Subordinated Notes (total leverage of ~ 4.4x Pro forma LTM EBITDA As Defined)

The transaction is expected to close in December 2010.

(1) Before cost synergies of $4 million.

7

Sources & Uses and Pro Forma Capitalization

Sources and Uses (As of July 3, 2010)
($ in millions)

Pro Forma Capitalization (As of July 3, 2010)
($ in millions)

(1) New $300 million Revolving Credit Facility.
(2) Includes OID on New Term Loan and New Revolving Credit Facility.

(1) Replace existing $200 million Revolver with new $300 million Revolving Credit Facility.
(2) Cash balance is net of $70.6 million consideration for Semco Instruments acquisition.
(3) Pro forma for the Semco Instruments,Dukes Aerospace, McKechnie and other recent acquisitions.

(2)

(3)

Sources Uses
Revolver(1) – McKechnie Purchase Price $1,265.0

New Term Loan 900.0 Refinance First Lien Term Loan 280.0

New Senior Sub Notes 780.0 Excess cash to Balance Sheet 84.4

Transaction expenses (2) 50.7
Total sources $1,680.0 Total uses $1,680.0

Actual Cum. EBITDA Pro forma Cum. EBITDA % of.
7/3/2010 multiple 7/3/2010 multiple Capitalization Maturity

Cash $258.4 $272.1

Revolver(1) – – – – – November 2015

First Lien Term Loan 780.0 2.0x 500.0 1.0x 15.7% June 2013
New Term Loan – 2.0x 900.0 2.8x 28.3% November 2016
Total senior secured debt $780.0 2.0x $1,400.0 2.8x 44.0%

Senior Sub Notes 1,000.0 4.6x 1,000.0 4.8x 31.4% July 2014
New Senior Sub Notes – 4.6x 780.0 6.3x 24.5% November 2018

Total debt $1,780.0 4.6x $3,180.0 6.3x 100.0%
Net Debt to EBITDA 3.9x 5.8x
LTM Pro forma EBITDA $390.0 $504.2

8

TransDigm & McKechnie
Overview

9

Highly engineered aerospace components

Proprietary and sole source products

Significant aftermarket content

High free cash flow conversion

($ in millions)

DISTINGUISHING
CHARACTERISTICSBUSINESS 7/3/10(1)

Business Overview

Pro forma
TransDigm
Standalone

Pro forma
TransDigm with

McKechnie

Revenue(2): $855 $1,154

EBITDA As Defined(3): $402 $504

EBITDA As Defined Margin: 47.0% 43.7%

Formed: 1993

(1) Revenue and EBITDA information for pro forma TransDigm Standalone is for the LTM period ending 7/3/10 and includes the full year impact of recent completed

[…]

TransDigm has been very successful in realizing EBITDA growth in each of its
acquisitions.

Norco

2009 Price Productivity Volume Target Year 0 Price Productivity Volume Year 6 Year 0 Price Productivity Volume Year 2

Source: Company materials.

34

TransDigm & McKechnie –
Combined as of LTM 7/3/2010

Combined financial metrics continue to be very attractive.

($ in millions)

Pro Forma Revenue Pro Forma EBITDA Pro Forma EBITDA Margin

TransDigm
74%

McKechnie
26%

McKechnie
20%

TransDigm
80%

$855 TransDigm $402
$299 McKechnie $102

$1,154 Combined $504

34.1%

43.7%
47.0%

TransDigm McKechnie Combined

TransDigm McKechnie Combined

Source: Company materials.

(1) (2)

(1) Based on TransDigm’s 7/3/10 pro forma revenue, including the full year impact of recent completed acquisitions, of $855 million and McKechnie’s LTM 6/30/10 revenue of
$299 million.

(2) Based on TransDigm’s LTM 7/3/10 Pro forma EBITDA As Defined of $402 million, adjusted for the full year impact of recent completed acquisitions, McKechnie's LTM
6/30/10 EBITDA of $98 million, including $4 million of projected first year cost savings associated with the acquisition.

35

Pro Forma Financial Highlights

LTM Period Ended July 3, 2010
TransDigm Pro forma McKechnie Pro forma Combined

Sales $855 $299 $1,154

Gross Profit Percentage 54.2% 36.8% 51.9%

Income From Operations $348 $61 $409

Operating Margin 40.7% 20.4% 35.4%

EBlTDA As Defined(1) $402 $102 $504
EBITDA As Defined Margin 47.0% 34.1% 43.7%

Balance Sheet
Total Assets $2,628 $1,095 $4,209

Total Debt $1,780 $458 $3,180

($ in millions)

(1) EBITDA As Defined is a non-GAAP financial measure presented here as supplemental disclosures to net income and reported results. For a presentation of the
most directly comparable GAAP measure and a reconciliation of EBITDA As Defined, please see Pg. 43 and Pg. 46.

(2) Includes $4 million of projected first year cost savings associated with the acquisition.

(2)

Source: Company materials.

36

($ in millions)

Free Cash Flow

The Pro forma Company is expected to generate significant free cash flow.